IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ./, .
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS .. .. /.,

[l

BEAUMONT DIVISION b
IN RE: § - Vi '
§ CASE NO. 00-11816 "~~~/ -,
HARRIS GREENHOUSES, 8 ey
§ CHAPTER7
§
DEBTOR §
§

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Daniel Jacob Goldberg, the Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, hereby
certifies under penalty of perjury, to the Court and to the United States Trustee that the
Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of his office, that the Trustee has
examined all proofs of claim as appropriate in preparation for the proposed distribution,
and that the proposed distribution attached herewith is proper and consistent with the law
and rules of the Court. The Trustee hereby applies for the commissions and expenses set
forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Wherefore, the Trustee respectfully requests that the Final Report, Application for
Compensation, and Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: 3’ {a -0>

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution.

United States Trustee

Date: ¥-/-¢ 3 By: %




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

BEAUMONT DIVISION
IN RE: §
§ CASE NO. 00-11816
HARRIS GREENHOUSES, INC. §
§ CHAPTER7
§
DEBTOR §
§

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein: That they are
reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced
monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been reimbursed or
indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Schedule F as a summary of the assets and estate property record.
Any property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. § 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed
abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to case or otherwise lawfully disposed of
them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Schedule A as the account of estate case receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a
division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy
Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of claims as
filed, or he has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with
the Trustee’s Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental Final Report and
Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from office and that the
case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: 3 ’é -03




Case Name: HARRIS GREENHOUSES, INC.
Case Number: 00-11816

Final Report as of: March 5, 2003

SCHEDULE A-1

A. Receipts

B. Disbursements
1. Secured Creditors
2. Administrative
3. Priority

4, Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

BALANCE ON HAND:

$116,641.18

$0.00

$20,747.97

$0.00

$5,927.25

$26,675.22

$89,965.96



TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

TRUSTEE: GOLDBERG

CASE NAME: HARRIS GREENHOUSES, INC.
CASE NUMBER: 00-11816

DATE UST APPROVED: 04-01-03

ESTATE INCOM

-
TOTAL RECEIPTS:

ESTATE EXPENSES:
TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES
COURT COSTS
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC)
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS
SECURED CLAIMS PAID
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID
UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID
OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC)

UNSECURED CLAIMS
ALLOWED

92,048.04

$116,641.18

9,082.06
3,410.82
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
20,747.97
0.00
5,927.25
77,473.08
0.00

0.00

UNSECURED CLAIMS
PAID

0.00

100.00%

7.79%
2.92%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
17.79%
0.00%
5.08%
66.42%
0.00%
0.00%

COMMENTS:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

PERCENT RECOVERED
FOR UNSECURED

0.00%



FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page No: 1
ASSET CASES
Case Number: 00-11816 Trustee Name: Daniel Jacob Goldberg
Case Name: HARRIS GREENHOUSES, INC. Date Filed or Converted: 09/29/2000 (f)
Period Ending: 1/20/2003 Original 341 Meeting: 11/27/2000
Claims Bar Date: 2/27/2001
1 2 3 4 5 6
Ref. Asset:Description Petition/ Unscheduled Estimated Net Value (Value Determined Property Sales/Funds Asset Fully Administered (FAY
No. (Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Yalues by Trustee Less Liens , Exemptions; and Abandoned Received Gross Value of Remaining
Property) OtherCosts) OA = §554(a) abandon by the Estate Assets
DA = §554(c) abandon
1 Johnsen Greenhouses 12 acres located at 11887 259,419.00 100,000.00 65.000.00 FA
Highway 90 Beaumont, Texas Approximately ’
100,000 square feet of greenhouse
2 E & M Greehouses 6 acres located at 1003 East 40,000.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
Davis, Anahuac, Texas 77514 containing :
approximately 80,000 square feet of greenhouse m u
Asset Notes: Fully Secured/No Equity m
3 Coke fund - approximately $50.00 in coins 50.00 50.00 123.73 FA
Asset Notes: See ck #5721 from debtor in the amount of $106.22. ,
4 Hibernia National Bank 118.21 118.21 106.22 FA N
5 Wells Fargo 4,655.33 4,655.33 DA 0.00 FA »
N | :
Asset Notes: Account overdrawn.
6 City of Anahuac Acct No. 11090 200.00 M 200.00 DA 0.00 FA |
i J
Asset Notes:  Secured by City of Anahuac.
7 Entergy Acct no. 1806637 580.00 580.00 DA 0.00 FA
Asset Notes: Secured by Entergy.
8 Books on horticulture 200.00 100.00 0.00 FA
9 Uniforms 200.00 100.00 0.00 FA
10 Accounts Receivables 24,957.30 24,957.30 10,764.50 FA
i 11 Claim on vehicle collision (right bedside - Sept. 1, 0.00 1,271.26 1.271.26 FA
2000) ’
12 Claim on vehicle collision (tailgate area - Aug.1, 0.00 620.47 620.47 FA
2000) :
13 1-Chevrolet 3/4 ton van; 2-GMC step vans; 1 Dodge 65,000.00 , 50,000.00 0.00 FA
Dually; 1-25ft trailer; 1-10ft trailer; 1-topkick Pf




FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page No: 2
ASSET CASES
Case Number: 00-11816 Trustee Name: Daniel Jacob Goldberg
Case Name: HARRIS GREENHOUSES, INC. Date Filed or Converted: 09/29/2000 (f)
Period Ending: 1/20/2003 Original 341 Meeting: 11/27/2000
Claims Bar Date: 2/27/2001
1 2 3 4 H 6
Ref. Asset Description Petition/ Unscheduled Estimated Net Value (Value Determined Property Sales/Funds Asset Full.y Administered (FAY
No. (Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Values by Trustee Less Liens ; Exemptions, and Abandonied Received Gross Valee of Remaining
Property) Other Costs) OA = §554(a) abandon by the Estate Assets
DA = §554(c) abandon
i Asset Notes: Secured Uv\ GMAC.
14 Office equipment, furnishings and supplies (see 5,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 FA
exhibit "c" attached to schedules)
15 machinery, fixtures, equipment and supplies used in 10,000.00 2,500.00 1,150.00 FA
business (see exhibit "d" attached to schedules_
16 crops-growing or harvested (see exhibit "f" attached 100,000.00 10,000.00 28.418.13 FA
to schedules) |
17 farm supplies, chemicals and feed (see exhibit "e" 2,000.00 500.00 100.00 FA
attached to schedules)
18 IRS refund 0.00 398.00 2,694.35 FA
19 Claim for wind damage (Sept. 5, 2000) 0.00 4,035.52 4,035.52 FA
. INT  Interest Earned 0.00 Unknown 1,757.00 Unknown
TOTALS (Excluding unknown values) Gross Value of Remaining Assets
$512,379.84 $201,586.09 $116,641.18 $0.00

Major activities affecting case closing:

Preparing Motion to hire accountant to prepare tax returns.

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR):
Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR):

12/31/2001
12/31/2002



FORM 2

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Page No: 1

Case No. 00-11816 Trustee Name:
Case Name: HARRIS GREENHOUSES, INC. Bank Name: Sterling Bank
Taxpayer ID #: 74-2177338 Checking Acct #: 8010011816
For Period Beginning: 9/29/2000 Account Title: Checking
For Period Ending: 2/3/2003 Blanket bond (per case limit): $300,000.00
Separate bond (if applicable):
i 2 3 4 7 8 9
Transaction Check or Paid to/ Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Balance
Date Ref. # Received From Tran Code $ $
12/11/2000 Transfer From Money Market pay administrative claims 9999-000 $2,229.01 $2,229.01
#8020011816
12/12/2000 1 | Tuan Vo Admin. Order filed 12/7/00; 2990-000 $454.03 $1,774.98
work from Oct. 2 - 11, 200
Harris Greenhouses, Inc.
12/12/2000 2 | Juan Aleman Per Admin Order 12/7/00. 2990-000 $539.75 $1,235.23
work from Oct. 2 - 11, 2000
Harris Greenhouses, Inc.
12/12/2000 3 | Tuan Dao worked Sept. 30 - Oct. 11, 2000 2990-000 $777.65 $457.58
Order granted 12/7/00 to pay
administrative claims
12/12/2000 4 | Pedro Corona worked Oct. 2 - 11, 2000 2990-000 $392.68 $64.90
Order granted 12/7/00 to pay aministrative
claims
12/12/2000 5 | Kieu Nguyen worked Sept. 30 - Oct. 1, 2000 2990-000 $64.90 $0.00
Order granted 12/7/00 to pay
administrative claims
12/27/2000 Transfer From Money Market payment to auctioneer 9999-000 $10,894.77 $10,894.77
#8020011816
12/28/2000 6 | Horn Auction Co. payment to auctioneer for commission and 3610-000 $10,894.77 $0.00
set up fees for auction; Per Order filed
12-20-2000.
04/10/2001 Transfer From Money Market payment of casualty insurance proceeds to 9999-000 $5,927.25 $5,927.25
#8020011816 DBNM Ventures
04/23/2001 7 | DBNM Ventrues, Inc. payment of casualty insurance proceeds to 2420-000 $5,927.25 $0.00
creditor - order signed 3/28/01
04/23/2001 7 | DBNM Ventrues, Inc. VOID 2420-003 ($5,927.25) $5,927.25
04/23/2001 8 | DBNM Ventures, Inc. payment of casualty insurance proceeds to 2420-000 $5,927.25 $0.00
| creditor - order signed 3/28/01
07/27/2001 Transfer From Money Market payment to port arthur abstract 9999-000 $162.38 $162.38
#8020011816 job no 420017
SUBTOTALS $19,213.41 $19,051.03




FORM 2
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No. 00-11816 Trustee Name:
Case Name: HARRIS GREENHOUSES, INC, Bank Name: Sterling Bank
Taxpayer ID #: 74-2177338 Checking Acct #: 8010011816
For Period Beginning: 9/29/2000 Account Title: Checking
For Period Ending: 2/3/2003 Blanket bond (per case limit): 300,000.00
Separate bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 7 8 9
Transaction Check or Paid to/ Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Balance
Date Ref. # Received From Tran Code $ $
08/15/2001 9 | Port Arthur Abstract document no. 420017 (lien research 2500-000 $162.38 $0.00
certificate); Per Order filed 4-13-2001.
09/17/2001 10 | Horn Auction Company, Inc. payment of auctioneer's fee per order 3610-000 $3,900.00 ($3,900.00)
9/06/01
09/17/2001 11 | Horn Auction Company, Inc. payment of auctioneer's expenses per 3620-000 $440.21 (34,340.21)
order 9/06/01
09/19/2001 Transfer From Money Market Payment to Auctioneer Expenses and 9999-000 $4,340.21 $0.00
#8020011816 Fees, Per Order of 9/06/01.
03/15/2002 Transfer From Money Market Accountant-James P. Smith 9999-000 $3,121.60 $3,121.60
#8020011816
03/15/2002 12 | James P. Smith, CPA Per Order Signed on 2/19/02. 3410-000 $3,121.60 $0.00
08/08/2002 Transfer From Money Market TFR 9999-000 $89,965.96 $89,965.96
#8020011816
TOTALS: $116,641.18 $26,675.22 $89,965.96
Less: Bank transfers/CDs $116,641.18 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $26,675.22
Less: Payments to debtors $0.00 $0.00
Net $0.00 $26,675.22

For the period of 9/29/2000 to 2/3/2003

Total Compensable Receipts:
Total Non-Compensable Receipts:

$0.00
$0.00

Total Comp/Non Comp Receipts:
Total Intemal/Transfer Receipts:

Total Compensable Disbursements:
Total Non-Compensable Disbursements:

$0.00
$116,641.18

$26,675.22
$0.00

Total Comp/Non Comp Disbursements:
Total Internal/Transfer Disbursements:

$26,675.22
$0.00

For the entire history of the account between 10/11/2000 to 2/3/2003

Total Compensable Receipts:
Total Non-Compensable Receipts:
Total Comp/Non Comp Receipts:
Total Internal/Transfer Receipts:

Total Compensable Disbursements:

Total Non-Compensable Disbursements:
Total Comp/Non Comp Disbursements:

Total Internal/Transfer Disbursements:

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$116,641.18

$26,675.22
$0.00

$26,675.22
$0.00




FORM 2

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No. 00-11816 Trustee Name:
Case Name: HARRIS GREENHOUSES, INC. Bank Name: Sterling Bank
Taxpayer ID #: 74-2177338 Money Market Acct #: 8020011816
For Period Beginning: 9/29/2000 Account Title: Money Market
For Period Ending: 2/3/2003 Blanket bond (per case limit): $300.000.00.
Separate bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 7 8 9
Transaction Check or Paid to/ Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Balance
Date Ref. # Received From Tran Code $ $
10/13/2000 (4) | Harris Greenhouses, Inc. close out of checking acct at Hibernia 1129-000 $106.22 $106.22
National Bank
10/13/2000 (10) | Floral Arts, Inc. a/r recv'd on acct 1121-000 $285.50 $391.72
10/13/2000 (10) | Flowers By Sandra a/r recv'd for acct. 1121-000 $184.50 $576.22
10/13/2000 (10) | Sweet Magnolias a/r on acct 1121-000 $56.50 $632.72
invoice #A63663
10/13/2000 (10) | The Grape Vine Florest a/r for invoice #B63811 1121-000 $47.50 $680.22
10/13/2000 (10) | Bevil of Beaumont, Inc. a/r on acct 1121-000 $997.75 $1,677.97
10/13/2000 (10) | Ed Hughes Market BSK #365 Ltd. a/r on acct 1121-000 $108.00 $1,785.97
10/13/2000 (10) | Lafleur's Florist a/r on acct 1121-000 $136.00 $1,921.97
10/13/2000 (10) | The Wild Iris Flowers & Gifts a/r for invoice #63816 1121-000 $209.50 $2,131.47
10/13/2000 (10) | G & H Enterprises a/r on acct (paid in full) 1121-000 $58.00 $2,189.47
10/13/2000 (10) | Floral Creations Unlimited a/r on acct 1121-000 $31.00 $2,220.47
10/13/2000 (10) | Spedale's Florist, Inc. a/r on acct 1121-000 $244.50 $2,464.97
10/13/2000 (10) | M & E Food Mart, Inc. No. 2 A/R payment on acct 1121-000 $403.50 $2,868.47
10/13/2000 (10) | Newport Nursery and Landscape AJR on invoice no. B63860 1121-000 $25.50 $2,893.97
10/13/2000 (10) | Hemphill Flower Shop, Inc. A/R on acct 1121-000 $997.00 $3,890.97
10/13/2000 (11) | Florists Mutual claim on vehicle collision (right bedside) 1149-000 $1,271.26 $5,162.23
10/13/2000 (12) { Florists Mutual claim on vehicle collision (tailgate area) 1149-000 $620.47 $5,782.70
10/19/2000 (3) | Susan Lauffer coke machine 1129-000 $123.73 $5,906.43
10/19/2000 (10) | Thompson's Flowers a/r on acct 1121-000 $516.50 $6,422.93
10/19/2000 (10) | Daniel Jones dba Crosby Florist & a/r on acct 1121-000 $134.00 $6,556.93
Gifts
10/19/2000 (10) | Natalee F. Wood a/r acct no. b63687 1121-000 $145.00 $6,701.93
10/19/2000 (10) | Greengate Garden Center & a/r on acct 1121-000 $181.00 $6,882.93
Landscaping
10/19/2000 (10) | Pineland Flowers & Gifts a/r for inv. 63828 & 63640 1121-000 $240.25 $7,123.18
10/19/2000 (12) | Florist's Mutual check returned - payment stopped, do not 1149-000 (3620.47) $6,502.71
clear ‘
SUBTOTALS $6,502.71 $0.00




FORM 2
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No. 00-11816 Trustee Name:
Case Name: HARRIS GREENHOUSES, IN Bank Name: Sterling Bank
Taxpayer ID #: 74-2177338 Money Market Acct #: 8020011816
For Period Beginning: 9/29/2000 Account Title: Money Market
For Period Ending: 2/3/2003 Blanket bond (per case limit): $300.000.00
Separate bond (if applicable):
1 2 © 3 4 7 8 9
Transaction Check or Paid to/ Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Balance
Date Ref. # Received From Tran Code 3 $
10/19/2000 (18) | IRS refund 1124-000 $398.00 $6,900.71
10/20/2000 (11) | Florist's Mutual check returned - stop payment, do not 1149-000 ($1,271.26) $5,629.45
clear
10/25/2000 (10) | Burleson Florist a/r payment on acct. 1121-000 $33.00 $5,662.45
10/25/2000 (10) | Dusti Chu a/r for invoice #63676 and #63821 1121-000 $132.00 $5,794.45
10/25/2000 (10) | Dusti chu a/r payment on inv. #63211, 63356 and 1121-000 $171.00 $5,965.45
63503
10/25/2000 (10) | M & E Food Mart, Inc. No. 2 a/r payment on acct. 1121-000 $366.00 $6,331.45
10/26/2000 (18) | United States Treasury IRS Refund. 1124-000 $523.50 $6,854.95
10/31/2000 (INT) | Sterling Bank Interest earned for October at 2.42% APY 1270-000 $5.55 $6,860.50
11/02/2000 Horn Auction Company funds from auction * $30,268.13 $37,128.63
(17} Other Receipts 1290-000 $100.00
{14} Other Receipts 1290-000 $600.00
{15} Other Receipts 1290-000 $1,150.00
{16} Other Receipts 1290-000 $28,418.13
11/02/2000 (10) | M & E Food Mart, Inc. No. 2 a/r on acct 1121-000 $219.00 $37,347.63
11/02/2000 (10) | Paradise Florist a/ron inv. # A63661 1121-000 $51.50 $37,399.13
11/02/2000 (10) | Garrison's Flowers, Inc. a/r on acct (10-5-state) 1121-000 $492.00 $37,891.13
11/10/2000 (10) | Floral Creations Unlimited a/r for plants 1121-000 $105.00 $37,996.13
11/10/2000 (10) | Greer Florist, Inc. a/r on acct 1121-000 $290.50 $38,286.63
11/10/2000 (10) | M & E Food Mart, Inc. No. 2 a/r on acct 1121-000 $61.50 $38,348.13
11/10/2000 (10) | Greer Florist, Inc. a/r on acct (sent ck back to Greer Florist 1121-000 ($290.50) $38,057.63
because it didn't have an authorized
signature)
11/10/2000 (18) | United States Treasury IRS Refund 1124-000 $717.00 $38,774.63
11/20/2000 (10) | Greer Florist, Inc. a'r on acct 1121-000 $290.50 $39,065.13
SUBTOTALS $32,562.42 $0.00




FORM 2

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No. 00-11816 Trustee Name:

Case Name: HARRIS GREENHOUSES, INC. Bank Name: Sterling Bank

Taxpayer ID #: 74-2177338 Money Market Acct #: 8020011816

For Period Beginning: 9/29/2000 Account Title: Money Market

For Period Ending: 2/3/2003 Blanket bond (per case limit): $300.000.00

Separate bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 7 8 9
Transaction Check or Paid to/ Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Balance
Date Ref. # Received From Tran Code $ $
11/20/2000 (18) | United States Treasury IRS Refund 1124-000 $1,053.50 $40,118.63
11/28/2000 (10) | Florat Arts, Inc. a/r on acct 1121-000 $304.50 $40,423.13
11/28/2000 (11) | Florists' Mutual claim for collision damage (right bedside - 1290-000 $1,271.26 $41,694.39
Sept. 1, 2000)
11/28/2000 (12) | Florists' Mutual claim for collision damage (tailgate area - 1290-000 $620.47 $42,314.86
Aug. 1, 2000)
11/28/2000 (19) | Florists' Mutual claim for wind damage - Sept. 5, 2000 1290-000 $4,035.52 $46,350.38
11/30/2000 (INT) | Sterling Bank Interest earned for November at 2.4% APY 1270-000 $65.30 $46,415.68
12/11/2000 Transfer To Checking #8010011816 pay administrative claims 9999-000 $2,229.01 $44,186.67
12/27/2000 Transfer To Checking #8010011816 payment to auctioneer 9999-000 $10,894.77 $33,291.90
12/29/2000 (INT) | Sterling Bank Interest earned for December at 2.4% APY 1270-000 $87.95 $33,379.85
01/03/2001 (10) | Interior Gardens a/r on acct 1121-000 $73.40 $33,453.25
01/29/2001 (10) | Vidor Florist a/r on acct 1121-000 $76.00 $33,529.25
01/29/2001 (10) | League City Florist, Inc. a/r on acct 1121-000 $259.00 $33,788.25
01/29/2001 (10) | Heart Desires a/r on acct 1121-000 $46.00 $33,834.25
01/29/2001 (10) | S & D Flowers By Smedley a/r on acct 1121-000 $192.50 $34,026.75
01/31/2001 (INT) | Sterling Bank Interest earned for January at 2.4% APY 1270-000 $68.21 $34,094.96
01/31/2001 (10) | Dions Flower Shop a/r on acct (paid in full) 1121-000 $372.10 $34,467.06
02/01/2001 (10) | Dina's Florals & Gifts a/r on acct 1121-000 $166.50 $34,633.56
02/07/2001 (10) | S & D Flowers By Smedley a/r on acct 1121-000 $242.50 $34,876.06
02/07/2001 (10) | Jessie's Flower Cottage a/r on acct. 1121-000 $89.50 $34,965.56
02/07/2001 (10) | A Daisy A Day Flowers & Gifts, a/r on acct 1121-000 $479.50 $35,445.06
Inc.
02/08/2001 (10) | Harris Heritage Florist a/r on acct 1121-000 $296.50 $35,741.56
02/28/2001 (INT) | Sterling Bank Interest earned for February at 2.4% APY 1270-000 $65.02 $35,806.58
02/28/2001 (10) | Floral Arts, Inc. a/r on acct 1121-000 $968.50 $36,775.08
